

**BID TABULATION**  
**City of Perry, Missouri**  
**Sailing and Martin Street Improvements**  
**Project No. 18-1001.000**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE			Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. Columbia, MO		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
3	CULVERT PIPE REMOVAL	66.5	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,412.50	\$ 1,412.50	
4	CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE REMOVAL	17	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 1,292.00	
5	CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
6	INLET REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
7	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,283	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,207.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 6,415.00	
8	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	12	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
9	ADJUSTING STORM SEWER INLET	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	
10	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
11	LINEAR DITCH GRADING	907	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,210.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,791.00	\$ 11,791.00	
12	COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3" THICK OF LESS)	12,972	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 77,832.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 40,991.52	\$ 40,991.52	
13	PRIME-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SS-1	3,243	GAL	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,539.75	\$ 3.56	\$ 11,512.65	\$ 11,512.65	
14	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-2)	1,337	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 180,495.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 113,444.45	\$ 113,444.45	
15	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	560	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 86.90	\$ 48,664.00	\$ 48,664.00	
16	GUARDRAIL END SECTION	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	
17	GUARDRAIL TYPE A (8 FT. POSTS)	48	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00	
18	TRUNCATED DOMES	274	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,302.00	\$ 6,302.00	
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	2,025	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 38,070.00	
20	CONCRETE CURB 6 INCH, TYPE S	167	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 12,525.00	
21	FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINING	99.5	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,477.50	\$ 45.65	\$ 4,542.18	\$ 4,542.18	
22	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINING	6	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 376.50	\$ 376.50	
23	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINING	11	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 690.25	\$ 690.25	
24	INSTALLING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINING	99.5	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,472.50	\$ 64.60	\$ 6,427.70	\$ 6,427.70	
25	INSTALLING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINING	6	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	
26	INSTALLING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINING	11	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	
27	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINING	8.6	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 516.00	
28	10 IN. PIPE GROUP C	94	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	
29	10 IN. PIPE GROUP C, TEE	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
30	12 IN. PIPE GROUP C	48	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 62.55	\$ 3,002.40	\$ 3,002.40	
31	24 IN. PIPE GROUP A	24	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 4,488.00	
32	24 IN. FLARED END SECTION WITH TOE WALL	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
33	48 IN. PIPE GROUP A	16	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	
34	48 IN. FLARED END SECTION WITH TOE WALL	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	
35	CONCRETE STRUCTURE	1	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
36	REINFORCING STEEL	125	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 187.50	
37	TYPE 1B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	429	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,244.10	\$ 1,244.10	
38	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1650	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	
				Total:	\$ 490,919.25	Total:	\$ 429,868.75	\$ 429,868.75	
				Total:	\$ (10,000.00)	Total:	\$ (9,144.55)	\$ (9,144.55)	
<b>Deductive Alternate No. 1</b>									
1	Deduct asphalt pavement on Sailing Street between Clark and Netherland Streets		Total:						



I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of Perry, Missouri, on their Sailing and Martin Street Improvements Project at 2:00 PM on July 16, 2019, at City Hall in Perry, Missouri.